# Adopted AMENDMENT NO 2 PROPOSED TO

House Bill No. 1013

## **BY: Representative Hood**

AMEND by inserting the following new paragraph (i) after line
79:

3 "(i) Each member of the commission, before entering 4 upon the discharge of the duties of the office, shall take and 5 subscribe to the oath of office prescribed by the Mississippi Constitution and shall file the oath in the Office of the 6 7 Secretary of State, and shall execute a bond in some surety 8 company authorized to do business in the state in the penal sum of 9 One Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$100,000.00), conditioned for the faithful and impartial discharge of the duties of the office. The 10 11 bonds shall be filed in the Office of the Secretary of State, and 12 the premium on the bonds shall be paid as provided by law out of 13 funds appropriated to the commission."

### 21/HR20/HB1013A.1J PAGE 1

### 

(RF)

14 AMEND FURTHER on line 110 by inserting the words "with the 15 approval of the commission and" before the word "subject"

AMEND FURTHER on lines 176, 283, 287 and 288, 758, 786, 788, 793, 794, 804 and 805, 864 and 865, 1048, 1068, 2179, 2197 by deleting the words "executive director" and inserting the word "commission"

AMEND FURTHER on lines 254 through 256 by deleting the words "the executive director, or his or her designee, shall present the commission's recommendation" and inserting the words "the commission shall present its recommendation"

AMEND FURTHER on lines 275 and 276 by deleting the words "executive director, or his or her designee" and inserting the word "commission"

AMEND FURTHER on line 289 by deleting the words "executive director's" and inserting the word "commission's"

AMEND FURTHER on line 725 and 726 by deleting the words "either by the executive director or his or her designee" and inserting the words "by the commission"

32 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 837 by inserting the following language 33 after the word "director": ", with the approval of the commission

```
21/HR20/HB1013A.1J
PAGE 2
(RF)
```

34 and subject to the rules and regulations of the State Personnel 35 Board,"

36 AMEND FURTHER on lines 1128 and 1129 by deleting the 37 following language: ", assisted by the commission,"

38 AMEND FURTHER on line 1378 by deleting the words "the 39 executive director of"

40 **AMEND FURTHER** on lines 1465 and 1471 by deleting the word 41 "subcommission" and inserting the word "subdivision"

42 AMEND FURTHER on line 1746 and 1747 by deleting the following 43 language: ", after consultation with the executive director,"

AMEND FURTHER on line 2166 by deleting the words "other designated person or persons" and inserting the words "other person or persons designated by the commission"

AMEND FURTHER on line 2173 by deleting the words "executive director or other designated person" and inserting the word "commission"

###